LAUREL PARK - September 27, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 4
Ibs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $30,000. Claiming Price: $25,000 - $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Richter Scale - 1:07.95 - July 15, 2000)

Purse: $34,150

Includes: $1,000 Starters Bonus

Includes: $3,150 MBF -

Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: $34,150
Value of Race: $34,150 1st $20,700, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,450, 4th $1,500, 5th $900, 6th $600, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 74° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:49 Start: Good for all except 1,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm
14Sep25 3LRL® 7
8
5
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30Aug25 °TIM® 2
3Sep25 2CNL® 6
6Sep25 3cT® 1

Horse Name (Jockey)

Mister Roscoe (Briceno, Jean)
Good Man Dan (Toledo, Jevian)
Prince of Darkness (Lopez, Carlos)
Vida (Perez, Xavier)
Countingmyblessing (Rojas, Martina)
Go Lang (Concepcion, Axel)

Randy Said So (Barbosa, Jeiron)
Mark of Greatness (Burnham, Matilda)

Fractional Times: 23.44 48.48 1:01.54

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

(25:04) (13:06) (13:51)

Breeder: Barak Farm & Dinos Thoroughbreds LLC
Owner: Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds LLC

Trainer: Corrales, Jose

1 Claimed Horse(s): Vida

Claiming Prices:
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Final Time: 1:15.05

New Trainer: Somraj Singh

New Owner: Euro Stable
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.90* 4-deep,vied,drv clear
2.60 draft bck,angl out,bid
7.90 bmp,pinch,used,5wd
4.70 btw-ins,duel,grudgngly
6.00 jostled st,vied bw,wkn
9.70 bmp,ins,swung 6wd
30.70 inside, faded, handy
15.20 brk out,roughed,outrun

Comments

Mister Roscoe, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Cloud Computing out of Skipperdee, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled Mar 30, 2023 in Maryland.

7 - Mister Roscoe: $30,000; 8 - Good Man Dan: $25,000; 5 - Prince of Darkness: $30,000; 3 - Vida: $30,000; 4 -

Countingmyblessing: $25,000; 2 - Go Lang: $25,000; 6 - Randy Said So: $20,000; 1 - Mark of Greatness: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $54,130

Pgm Horse
7  Mister Roscoe
8 Good Man Dan
5  Prince of Darkness

Win Place  Show
5.80 3.00 2.20
4.40 3.00

3.60

Wager Type
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Superfecta
$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers Payoff
4/5/10/13/14/15/16-6-7 (3 284.65
correct)

6-7 197.80
7-8 14.90
7-8-5-3 176.60
7-8-5 62.30

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name

7  Mister Roscoe

Good Man Dan
Vida

Go Lang
Randy Said So
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Prince of Darkness

Countingmyblessing

Mark of Greatness

Start

1
4
8
2
3
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7

1/4
41 1/2
65 1/2
53 1/2
1Head
1
2Head
76
811

1/2 Str Fin
2Head 12 16 1/4
66 56 1/2 26 1/4
41 1/2 34 1/2 37
1Head 22 47 1/2
31/2 44 1/2 59 1/4
53 67 1/2 69 1/2
77 1/2 79 713 1/2
813 1/2 816 823 1/2

Pool
8,052

8,662
59,700
23,519
34,224

Trainers: 7 - Corrales, Jose; 8 - Walters, Henry; 5 - Eubanks, Annette; 3 - Flores, Irvin; 4 - Shaw, Christopher; 2 - Sanchez-Salomon, Rodolfo; 6 - Williams,

Jr., Gary; 1 -

Owners:

Kee, Willie

7 - Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Port Lairge Stables and Merriebelle Stables LLC; 5 - Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc. and

Eubanks, Annette M.; 3 - Lady Olivia Northcliff LLC; 4 -Christopher T. Shaw; 2 - Mi Patria Racing; 6 -Gary L. Williams, Jr.; 1 - Laughing Rabbit

Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MISTER ROSCOE stalked the pace off the inside, moved up and bid four deep leaving the far turn, sparred three deep heading to the lane, forged clear
under a strong drive soon into the lane then steadily pulled away through the final furlong while kept to task. GOOD MAN DAN drafted back off the pace,
was under pressure two to three wide mid turn, worked outward for the final furlong and kept on willingly to gain the place. PRINCE OF DARKNESS ,
bumped and pinched back at the break, regrouped then was sent up between runners in the opening furlong to be in range, chased the dueling leaders
three wide mid turn, shifted out five wide nearing the lane and kept on trying to the wire. VIDA hustled to a slim early lead in the two path, was pressured
from both sides through the opening three furlongs, dropped to the rail past the five sixteenths and maintained a tenuous lead, ceded to the winner into the
lane, stayed willingly to deep stretch then faded. COUNTINGMYBLESSING drifted out a bit at the break and soundly bumped with a rival, corrected and bid
three wide between foes near the half, battled between runners around the turn, chased to mid stretch then weakened late. GO LANG broke inward
bumping with MARK OF GREATNESS, vied inside early on, eased back off the leaders past the three eighths, stayed on to stalk, swung out six wide for the
drive then came up empty. RANDY SAID SO drifted in a bit at the break, dropped inside near the half, failed to kick on past the five sixteenths then faded in
handy fashion. MARK OF GREATNESS broke outward and was roughed up, dropped off the pace and failed to generate a response.

[E@mDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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